ucieoyiey=y eronddy=y,,

X} SO[BS DABS 0] pIEOg [00UOS AU Ag Swa)l 369Y) J0 asBYMINd J0aIIp JO JNS8 U} I ‘UOREDYE) 10} (SAAGE PauUSP),) Siopio sBueys Syl 310N

00°0% SONIAYE XYL NI TYLOL 8¢'6/9'69.L%
d "deud aoenns @ Buiuesio ainsserd Lppy| BE'ELET2YE 8E'9¥Z'0% +] 00'SZLvIPS € JSU0D YIS Y S | 9seUd :Bunuieday - ybiy eiosRIeg]
| ‘sureys ued eoejdal g arowey 'ssjbue g speued wnuiwnge povy| oo'szl v Lve 00°LZ6'F1S +| 00'96}°6928 z | suoD uynws v siipa } aseud :Bupuiedey - ybiH joseleg)
A4 "S18P33) [EJUIDB|S JO UOKRIOIBY| 0000 ¥R9°'ES 000285025 4| 00085'2s1'ct z “Ou| 'S AR uoneledaid a)g - YBI MIAIDAIY
‘Buougy
PPy siuiad Aem-jo-ybBry ‘anm AnB ppe g ajod temod aaowiay
o ‘ded sousy apiaoid 'pIECqRIODS 128UUCO B [E0LI0alS apelBdn| 00'085'8LP'ES 006652 +] 00" 196'skF'CS 9 Ul 'S AR uoneledsld alg - UBIH MaIAIDAY
H ‘Bunwn [eoL081e Jo uolieaojad | 00'1L86'SPRES 00'998'cr$ +1 00'GLLZOF'ES g o] 'S "D AR uonesedald sNg - ybip maInBAY
v B ol Jo UoR|RISU|| 00°5LL 20 e 00'¥E'66LS +] 00'16¥'202'es ¥ “oul 'S DM uoneledeld syg - UBIH maIneAy
v JNpuod Jo uoe|Esul| 00° LB Z0Z'ES 00°eeL LELY +| 00°851°'690'c$ € U] 'SHIA DM uonesedaid SUS - UBIH MaIABAY
‘sgones ebiegon mo| Jo uoneaoley ‘Bunybiy
Y i sabueyd o} ypau) BBRISA0D LLOISPUIM 4O UONBISP 10} #PRID 00°85 L 'SO0°ES 00°ELZ'67S +1 00'Sv6'510'eR z “ou| ‘SN DA uoneledaid ang - ybiH menany]
‘Buiouay saowsy ‘pued feoosis
apeiBdn ied SeXeT WML 0) ABD 3onu g peo ‘ucye)s Y o) Jamod
Asiodwe) spinoad Buinug) asiasy ‘abeo Buleq - aoinss D1oale
asiaay 'suni abejoa spene 'sajod podsuel] 'suleuNG) Bupjuup ppy
2| ‘Buiousy ppy 'suciiied JUIEd (UOHE)S 1] 4O UOREDIPOLI g uoneooey| 00'sve's10'es 00'FLL'ERS +1 00°LEZ'CLE'CH b “oul SN DM uojesedaid alg - UBIH maltaay
o “L-NHA Jjesy 1anp o ebeyjon ey sbuey)| 00'95+°519'03 00°'588'6% +] 00°121'0LB'9% 8L | 18U0D URWS W SIIAA uolBAOUSY DWAH - [004OS Mied dEQ)
ONLLITA aYv0d 100HDS 2002/02/Z AHL LV NOLLVOIAILYY HO/ANY 1vAOHddY HOd A3 1INISTHd SHIAHO FONYHD STDIAHIS NOLLONYLSNGD 40 AHYIWWNG
- ANNOWY
» SONINYS (pauoeNe 82€) NOLLYNYTdX3 LNNOWY JONVHO 1OVHINOD  h02|  HOLOVMINOD 103rONd
Xv.. S37vs a3sinay LNIHNAD

SHIAHO FONVHO S3JIAYAS NOILONYLSNOD



E.ORD MM

PROJECT NAME:

OAK PARK SCHOOL - HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO
EIGHTEEN (18)

BOARD DATE:
FEBRUARY 20, 2007

ITEM 1) Description:
Reason for Change:
Cost of Change:

ITEM 2) Description:

Reason for Change:

Change the voitage to duct heater DHU-1.
Engineer's error
ADD........ ...$190800

Add an exterior hose valve to the fire sprinkler system

Requested by the Sarasota County Fire Department to assist in fighting a
fire in the portable classrooms.

Cost of Change: ADD .. .. ... $342700
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD ... ... ... $190800
iTEM 2) ADD .. .. ... . .. . $342700
TOTAL COST ADD......ovsrvrserereninnnnn__5,335.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (888,765.00) 1163%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 50,637 .61

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original

contract:

61,854 00 0 809%

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 44,177 00 0.578%

SUBMTTED BY:__Z scecn 27"

M/.‘ -

Ronald.d” Schwied, Project Manager

s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X /If Yes, total adds = §




@ATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: (138 CWNER:
QOuak Park HVAC Renovation : : N
72?;{5 Proctor Road PATE ARCHITECT:
Sarasota, Florida 34241 CONTRACTOR: X
TO GONTRACTOR (Name and address)  ARGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 05-1718 FIELD: []
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: November 03, 2005

2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ENGINEER: X

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives )

RFC #28 - Voltage for DHU $1,908 00
RFC #29 - Exterior Hose Valve 3.427.00
Total $5,335 00

The otiginal Guaranteed Maximum Price was 3 7,642,367.00
The niet change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -832,246.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price priot to this Change Order was 3 6,810,121.00
The Guaranteéd Maximuin Price will be increased by this Charge Order in the amount of $ 5,335.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ _ 6815.456.00

The Contract Time will be inchanged by Zero (0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 31, 2008

NOTE: This Change Order does not _inqiﬁdé changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upor by both the Owner and
Confractor, in-which ¢case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARGHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Forney Engineering, Inc Willis A Smith Construction, Inc The School Board of Sarascta County.
. Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) . CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5213 Fourth Avenue Circle East, 2902 Hyde Park Street, 1960 Landings Boulevard
Bradenton, Florida 34208 / Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231
A 7, -
BY (Signature) ignatire) BY (Signatufe)
Sidney Prirchard Taylor H. Aultman, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of Const
Services
(Typed nar7 {Typed name) {Typed name)
1/24 /03 OLf24/0"F [~ e
DATE “ /! paTE  f 7 DATE

ALA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA?
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
pariion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted 1o the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AA software al 02:30:05 on 01/24/2007 under Crder No 1000278366_1 which expires on 1/9/2008 and s not for resale

User Notes: {232441234)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL - SITE PREPARATION

CHANGE ORDER NO
ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
FEBRUARY 20, 2007

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

ITEM 8)

ITEM 7)

ITEM 8)

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Relocation and modifications to on site lift station
Location changed to avoid buried utilities at initial site.

ADD $12,18300

Paint exiting toilet partitions at Miss Sarasota Softball site.
The existing partition finish is filthy

ADD $41500

Add fencing at parent pick-up loop.
Requested by school staff to separate waiting area and traffic.

ADD $59000

Add drinking fountains at Miss Sarasota Softball
Required by Sarasota County to obtain building permit
ADD  $1,554 00

Transport poles for softball lights to North Port High School.
Requested by Administration.

ADD §$17,114.00

Locate high and low voitage runs.
To determine how to relocate ufilities in area of new consiruction

ADD $3,275.00

Revise electric service for relocated batting cage.
Batting cage moved due to interference from drain field.

ADD $1,317.00

Revise fencing to provide access to Fire Hose connection at Riverview High
Requested by County Fire Department.
ADD $59000




ITEM 9) Description: Provide temporary power to on site lift station.
Reasan for Change: The permanent power source will not be available until the new buildings are
constructed.
Cost of Change: ADD $3,85500
ITEM 10) Description: Load and truck clay to Twin Lakes Park.
Reason for Change: Clay to be used on field fo be used by Riverview High School at Twin Lakes
Cost of Change: ADD $58000
ITEM 11) Description: Upgrade existing electrical panel at Miss Sarasota Softbalt
Reason for Change: Existing panel does not meet electrical code
Cost of Change: ADD  $90600
ITEM 12) Description: Remove fencing at Riverview High School.
Reason for Change: To create space for a storage unit
Cost of Change: ADD $23500
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD. ... ... . ... ...$1218300
ITEM 2) ADD. . .. ... ........%41500
ITEM 3) ADD . ... ... ... ........5$59000
ITEM 4) ADD. ... ... ... ........5155400
ITEM 5} ADD .. . ... ... ... ....%$17,11500
ITEM 8) ADD ... ... ... ... .. ....$327500
[TEM 7) ADD ... . . . .. ......$1317.00
ITEM 8) ADD. ... ... ... .. ...559000
ITEM 9) ADD. .. .. .. .......$395500
ITEM 10) ADD.. ... ... ... ...$58000
iTEM 11) ADD .. .. .. . . .... .. $90600
ITEM 12) ADD. ... ... .. .. $23500
TOTAL COST ADD oinnensnmsmnsmrsiessssmanssnnsesnsnnn . 42,714,00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $0.00

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:

[s20730.00 | 0.697% |

Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: 1 $1,901.00 | 0.064% |

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:

of rlglnal contract: i:

Total Architect/Engil

SUBMITTED B

er omissions to date as a%

A

[$1.91000 | 0.064% |

\JaTv M. Neel, PrOJect Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/ If Yes, total adds = $




o r————ire

CHANGE OWNER X}
ORDER ARCHITECT X1
AlA DOCUMENT G701 CONSULTANT [ ]
CONTRACTOR [X]
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1
{name, address)
Riverview High School DATE: Yanuary 15, 2007
Phase I Site Preparation
1 Ram Way ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: 20531
Sarasota, Florida 34241
I0 CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT DATE: October 17, 2006
(name, address)
W.G Mills, Inc CONTRACT FOR: Phase I Site Preparation
3301 Whitfield Avenue ‘
Sarasota, Florida 34243
The Contract is changed as follows:
1. Change Order Request No 1R002 $12,183.00
2. Change Order Request No. 2 $415.00
3 Change Order Request No. 4 $590.00
4. Change Order Request No. 5 - Alternate $1,554.00
+ 5, Change Order Request No. 6 $17,114.00
6. Change Order Request No. TR i $3,275.00
7. Change Order Request No. 9 $1,317 .00
8. Change Order Request No. 10 $590.00 .
9. Change Order Request No 11R002 $3,955.00
10. Change Order Request No. 14R $580.00
11. Change Order Request No 15 $906.00
12, Change Order Request No. 16 $235.00
Total  $42,71400

Not valid until signed by both the Owner, Architect and Contractor

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-MaximumPrice) was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maxismum Price) prior to this Change Order was

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decteased) (unchanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of

The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Priee) including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be {increased} {decreasedy (unchanged) by
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

$2,973,231.00
$0.00
$2,973,231 00

$42,714.00
33,015,945 00
0 Days

April 20, 2007

ARCHITECT:

BMEK Architects, Inc.
323 Central Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34236 /\

CONTRACTOR: OWNER:
W.G Mills, Inc.

3301 Whitfield Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34243

The School Board of Sarasota Co
1960 Landings Blvd. 34231
Sarasota, Florida 34231

ok

Address

gﬁifw"?%

Ncor A7

Darrell McLain
President
DATE: January i35, 2007

Timothy D. Hensey
Executive Vice President

DATE: DATE:

Charles E Collins
Director Construction Services

|7




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL SITE PREPARATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2)
BOARD DATE: FEBRUARY 20, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Credit for deletion of windstorm coverage from buildres risk insurance coverage

Reason for Change: The scope of work in this contract consists primarily of work located at or bhelow grade
and would not be affected by wind

Cost of Change: DEDUCT . .. ($9,084.00)
ITEM 2} Description: Credit for changes in lighting of temporary parking lot

Reason for Change:  Reuse of existing baseball field lights to ifluminate parking

Cost of Change: DEDUCT . . .. . ($8,016 00)
ITEM 3) Description: Relocation of low voltage services to Buildings # 16 and # 19

Reason for Change:  The existing service location will be in the path of the new facility

Cost of Change: ADD . . L . $66,313 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT . A ($9,084.00)
ITEM 2) DEDUCT. . . . . (%8,016.00)
ITEM 3) ADD ... ... %6631300
TOTAL COST: ADD....... $49,213.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $0.00

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $0.00

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of originai contract: $69,943.00 2.352%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project improvements as a % of original contract: $1,901.00 0.064%

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: $20,083.00 0.675%

LTI

H

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

J n M Neel, Project

SUBMITTED BY:

Jis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /If Yes, fotal adds = §

LAProjects\RHS1181 2005 RHS Replace ContractiB0243121 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSYChange Order Tracking LegiRHS Site Prap CO #2 Summary xs Faga1of2



CHANGE OWNER [X]

ORDER ARCHITECT [X]
AIA DOCUMENT G701 CONSULTANT [ ]
CONTRACTOR [X] .
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2
{rame, address)
Riverview High School DATE: January 15, 2007
Phase I Site Preparation
1 Ram Way ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: 20531
Sarasota, Florida 34241
10 CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT DAIE: October 17, 2006
{name, address)

W G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: Phase I Site Preparation
3301 Whitfield Avenue ‘
Sarasota, Florida 34243

The Contract is changed as follows:

1. Change Order Request No. 3 ($9,084.00)
2. Change Order Request No. 8 {$8,016 00)
3. Changé Order Request No. 17TR $66,313.00

Total $49,213 .00

Not valid until sipned by both the Owner, Architect and Contractor

The original {Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-MaximumPrice) was $2,973,231.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $42,714 00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maxirawum Price) prior to this Change Order was $3,015,945.00
The (Contract Sum} (Guaranteed MaximumPriee) will be (increased) (deereased) (unchanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of $49.213 .00
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-MaxinnsnPrice) including this Change Order will be $3,065,158.00
The Contract Time will be {inereased) (decreased) (unchanged) by 0 Days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is April 20, 2007

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR: OWNER:

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc The School Board of Sarasota Co.
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitficld Avenue 1960 Landings Bivd. 34231
Sarasota, Florida 34236 ~ Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34231

Addi ‘ édd’r&. Address '

B BY BY s
Darrel’McLain Timothy D, Hensey Charles E. Collins

President Executive Vice President Director Construction Services

DATE: Tanuary 15, 2007 DATE: DATE: / 2, \//6 ‘7



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL SITE PREPARATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. Three (3)
BOARD DATE: FEBRUARY 20, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Installation of conduit for the permanent electrical service to the proposed building and a temporary
service to the existina camous

Reason for Change:  The electrical service to the existing campus must be relocated to permit construction of the new
facilities The service for the new building will also provide a temperary service to the existing campus

Cost of Change: ADD. . $137,333 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD $137,333 00
TOTAL COST: ADD.. ..ot eennnn B137,333.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 000 000
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: . 0o 000
Change Orders due to Scope Changes of Project as a % of original contract: $ 207276 G0 6971 %
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvemenis as a % of original centract: $ 190100 D084 %
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: $2008300 U0675%
Total Architec/Engineer omissigr Yate as a % of original contract: 000 00%

e

%hn M Neel, ProjeGt Manager

SUBMITTED BY:

ils this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /If Yes, fotal adds = §

LAFrajects\RH5Y3181 2005 RHS Replace ContracttE024321 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Cha ge Orde- T-acking LegiRHS Site Frep CO #3 Summary.xle Page 1of2



“~—THANGE
ORDER !
AI4 DOCUMENT G701

OWNER [X]
ARCHITECT [X]
CONSULTANT [ ]

CONTRACTOR [X].

PROJECT:
(name, address)

Riverview High School
Phase I Site Preparation
1 Ram Way

Sarasota, Flotida 34241

TO CONIRACIOR:
(name, address)

The Contract is changed as follows:

W.G. Mills, Inc.
3301 Whitfield Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34243

1 Change Order Request No. 12

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

DATE:

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT DAITE:

CONTRACT FOR:

3
January 19, 2007

20531

October 17, 2006

Phase I Site Preparation

$137,333.00

Total $137,333.00

Not valid until signed by both the Owner, Architect and Contractor

The original (Confract Sum) {Guaranteed Maximum Price) was

Net change by previously autho;ized Change Orders

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum-Priee) prior to this Change Order was

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) will be (increased) (deereased) (unchanged)
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Priee) including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be {noreased) {decreased} (unchanged) by
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Crder therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not feflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time ot Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

$2,973,231.00
$91,927.00
$3,065,158.00

$137,333 00
$3,202,491.00
0 Days

April 20, 2007

ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR: OWNER:

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota Co.
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitficld Avenue 1960 Landings Blvd. 34231
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34231

Addr
B

e

Datrell McLain
President
DATE: January 19, 2007

Address

BY(/l ety D LI-—-, BY

Timothy D). Hensey
Executive Vice President

DAIE:

Charles E. Collins
Director Construction Services




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL SiTE PREPARATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. Four (4)
BOARD DATE: FEBRUARY 20, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Instaliation of a traffic light at the intersection of Proctor Road and Lords Avenue

Reason for Change:  The signals will provide traffic control for the student and staff parking when relocated to the new parking
areas shown in the project site plan

Cost of Change: ADD ‘ $169,624 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD o $199,624 00
TOTAL COST: ADD. e e 9199,624,00
Tetal Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 000 Doo
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 0o 000

. $ 406 900
Change Orders due to Scope Changes of Project as a % of original coniract: 13 685 %
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: $1,901 00 0064 %
Change Orders Requested b hars as a % of original contract: $2008300 O0675%
Total Architect/Engineer g nissions 1 date as a % of original coniract: 000 00%
SUBMITTED BY: ' F' Q
er

|Is this a Design/Buitd continuing contract project? Yes No X /lfYes, totaladds = $

LAProjects\RHEZ181 2005 RHS Replace Contraet¥aC243121 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSIChange CrdersiRHS Ste Prep CO #4 Summary.ds Page1df1




——TTTANGE OWNER [X]

ORDIR ARCHITECT [X]
Al4 DOCUMENT G701 CONSULTANT [ ]
CONTRACTOR [X] .
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4
(name, address)
Riverview High School DATE: Janvary 29, 2007
Phase I Site Preparation
1 Ram Way ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: 20531
Sarasota, Florida 34241
TO CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT DATE: October 17, 2006
(name, address)
W .G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: Phase I Site Preparation
3301 Whitfield Avenue t
Sarasota, Florida 34243

The Contract is changed as follows:

1. Change Order Request No. 13R002 $199,624.00

Total $199,624.00

Not valid until signed by both the Owner, Architect and Contractor

Ihe original {Contract Sum) (Guaranieed Maximum Price) was $2,973,231.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $229,260 00
The {(Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Priee) prior to this Change Order was $3,202,491 00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed MaximumPrice) will be (increased) (deereased) (anchanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of $199,624.00
The new (Contract Sum) (Gearanteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $3,402,115.00
The Contract Time will be (increased) {deereased) (unchanzed) by ' 30 Days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May 20, 2007

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR: OWNER:
BMK Architects, Inc.  © W.G. Mills, Inc, The School Board of Sarasota Co.
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 1960 Landings Bivd. 34231
Sarasota, Florida 34236 M Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34231

A‘K( Address

B BY

Timothy . Hensey Charles E. Collins
President Executive Vice President Director Construction Services

DATE: January 29, 2007 DATE: DATE:



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL SITE PREPARATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIVE (5}
BOARD DATE: FEBRUARY 20, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Relocation of electrical wiring along south side of Ram Bowl.

Reason for Change:  The relocated wiring was located in the path of the permanent storm drain system.

Cost of Change: ADD $24,290 00
ITEM 2) Description: Relocation of electrical wiring serving Building # 16, irrigation pump , Building # 1983, and
Building # 22

Reason for Change:  The relocated electrical wiring is in conflict with the storm drainage system

Cost of Change: ADD. S $43,866 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD .. S $24,290 00

ITEM 2) ADD . o $19,576 00
TOTAL COST: ADD i 943,866.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $0.00 |:]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $0.001. [::I
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: $450,766.00 15.161%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: $1,901.00 0.084%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: $20,083.00 0.675%
Total ArchiteWEngineWons to date as a % of originat contract: $0.00 L 1

oy (| WU o)
\W Meel, Project Manager

Jis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X /if Yes, tolal adds = $

LitProjects\RHEWITE 2005 RHS Replace Comtractiti245121 SONTRACT AMENCMENTSIChangs QrdersiRHS Sits Prep GO #5 Summary Xs Pags 1af 1



CHANGE OWNER [X]
ORDER ARCHITECT [X]
AIA DOCUMENT G701 CONSULTANT [ 1
' CONTRACTOR [X]
PROIJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 5
(name, address)
Riverview High School DATE: January 29, 2007
Phase I Site Preparation
1 Ram Way ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: 20531
Sarasota, Florida 34241
10 CONTRACIOR: CONTRACT DAIE: October 17, 2006
(name, address)
W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT FOR; Phase I Site Preparation
3301 Whitfield Avenue |
Sarasota, Florida 34243
The Contract is changed as follows:
1. Change Order Request No 18R $24,290.00
2. Change Order Request No 21 $19,576.00

Total  $43,866.00

Not valid until signed by both the Owner, Architect and Contractor

The original (Contract Sum) (Guarsnteed Maximum Price) was $2,973,231.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $428.884.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed MaximumPrice) priot to this Change Order was $3,402,115.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Meximum-Price) will be (increased) (deereased) (unchanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of $43,866.00
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum-Price) including this Change Order will be $3,445,981.00
The Contract Time will be (inercased) {decreased} (unchanged) by ’ 0 Days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May 20, 2007

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR: OWNER:

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota Co.
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 1960 Landings Blvd. 34231
Sarasota, Florida 34236 /} Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34231

AdgrSs

‘é——v.lf':). lJ-—-—»,

Address

BY W(&@

U

Darrell McLain
President
DATE: January 29, 2007

Charles E. Collins
Director Construction Services

DATE: g ~2cs?

Timothy D, Hensey
Executive Vice President
DATE:



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL SITE PREPARATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIX (6)
BOARD DATE: FEBRUARY 20, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Upgrade electrical and connect scoreboard at the relocated baseball fields

Reason for Change: The existing electrical panel and transformer is not of sufficient size to

serve the added loads

Cost of Change: ADD: $26,968 00
ITEM 2} Description: Provide fence cap to relocated softball field fencing

Reascn for Change: Fence cap from the abandoned field was not sufficient to cover the fencing

at the new location

Cost of Change: ADD: $544 00
ITEM 3) Description: Remove power pole and add guy wire to remaining pole
Reason for Change: The pole to be removed is in the location of the lift station for the Ram
Bowl
Cost of Cha_nge: ADD: $2,418 00
ITEM 4) Description: Cost of right of way use permits for traffic signal and culverts

Reason for change: Required by Sarasota County

Cost of Change: ADD $752 00
ITEM 5)  Description: Additional fencing at relocated baseball field

Reason for change: Requested by RHS staff to control spectator access

Cost of Change: ADD $1,. 91700
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD $26,968 00
ITEM 2) ADD $544 00
ITEM 3) ADD: $2,418 00
ITEM 4} ADD $752 G0
ITEM 5) ADD $1,917.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $32,598 00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders due to Scope Changes of Project as a % of original contract:

Chénge Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of eriginal contract:

Change Orders R sted by Others as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: u X‘OD J 6\

ohn M Neel, Project Manager

0.0C 0 00%
000

$ 453,938 00 15267%

$28,89600 0971%

$22,00000 0740%

ils this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes__ No _X_/If Yes, fotal adds = $

LAProects\RHS13181 2005 RHS Replace Contraci#50243421 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\RHS Site Prep GO #6 Summary xis

Page 1 of 1




M

CHANGE OWNER [X]
ORDER ARCHITECT | [X]
AIA DOCUMENT G701 CONSULTANT [ 1]
‘ CONTRACTOR  [X] .
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 6
(name, address)}
Riverview High School DATE: Jannary 29, 2007
Phase I Site Preparation _
1 Ram Way ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: 20531
Sarasota, Florida 34241
TO CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT DATE: October 17, 2006
(rname, address)
W.G Mills, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: Phase 1 Site Preparation
3301 Whitfield Avenue '

Sarasota, Florida 34243

The Contract is changed as follows:

Change Order Request No. 19
Change Order Request No. 22
Change Order Request No. 24
Change Order Request No. 26
Change Order Request No. 27

VoW N

$26,968 00
$544.00
$2,418 00
$752.00
$1,917.00

Total  $32,59900

Not valid until signed by both the Qwner, Architect and Contractor

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximnum Price) was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum-Price) prior to this Change Order was

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed MaximumPrice) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be (inereased) {deereased)} (unchanged) by

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is
NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

$2,973,231.00
$472,750.00
$3,445,981.00

$32,599.00
$3,478,580.00
0 Days

May 20, 2007

ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR: OWNER:

BMK Architects, Inc. W .G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota Co.
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 1960 Landings Blvd, 34231
Sarasota, Florida 34236 A Sazasotg, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34231

Al

Ky 2

Address

Darrell McLain
President
DATE: January 29, 2007

Timothy D. Hensey
Executive Vice President

DATE:

Charles E. Collins
Director Construction Services

%

/C,[




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL SITE PREPARATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVEN (7)
BOARD DATE: FEBRUARY 20, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Relocation of electrical feeders to the Ram Bowl lighting from the future building footprint

Reason for Change:  The electrical feeders are presently located in the foundations of the proposed buildings

Costof Change: ~ ADD . . . $205,820 00«
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD o $205,820 00
TOTAL COST: ADD.... $205,820.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount fo cate:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Crders due o Scope Changes of Project as a % of original contract:

Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:

Total ArchitectEngineer g RS to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

$ 659756 C0

$28 86900
$ 22,000 00

$000

a0C %
Q0C %

2219 %

0971 %
0740 %

|Is this a Design/Build coniinuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X /If Yes, tofal adds = §

LiAProjects\RHSI3181 2005 RHS Replace Contractf0243121 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSIChange Crders\RHS Sits Prep GO #7 Summary s

Paga 4 of1




R e ———T

CHANGE OWNER (X}
ORDER ARCHITECT [X]
Ald DOCUMENT G701 CONSULTANT [ ]
CONTRACTOR [Xj
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 7
(name, address)
Riverview High School DATE: January 29, 2007
Phase I Site Preparation
1 Ram Way ARCHITIECT’S PROJECT NG: 20531
Sarasota, Florida 34241
TO CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT DAIE: October 17, 2006

(name, address)

W.G. Mills, Inc CONTRACT FOR: Phase I Site Preparation
3301 Whitfield Avenue e
Sarasota, Florida 34243

The Contract is changed as follows:

1. Change Order Request No. 23 $205,820.00

Total  $205,820 00

Not valid until signed by both the Owner, Architect and Contractor

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Priee) was $2,973,231.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $505,349.00
The (Contract Sum} (Guaranteéd Maximum Priee) prior to this Change Order was $3,478,580.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximmm Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanzed)

by this Change Order in the amount of $205,820 00
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-MaximumPrice) including this Change Order will be $3,684,400.00
The Contract Time will be {increased) {decreased) (unchanged) by 3 0 Days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May 20, 2007

NOIE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxirrum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR: OWNER:
BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota Co.
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 1960 Landings Bivd. 34231
Sarasota, Florida 34236 /) Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34231
Addr Ag Address
B BY

— T L' :-LD‘ LL“_'
Darrell McLain © Timothy D. Hensey Charles E. Collins
President Executive Vice President Director Construction Services

DAIE: January 29, 2007 DATE: DATE:




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

Sarasota High School Campus Repainting Project

Phase |

CHANGE ORDER NO. 02

BOARD DATE: February 20, 2007

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 2) Description:

Reason for Change:

Add aluminum diamond plate panels and aluminum angles to existing
security gates in Buildings no 13 and 14

Since the existing gates were installed to restrict access to classroom
buildings no. 13 and 14, it was discovered that the gates could still be
opened from the outside by someone with a smalt hand or a bent bar. The
installation of the panels and angles corrects this problem

ADD $7,73700

Remove and replace deteriorated existing exterior steel pan stairs to the 2"
floor of the administration building (Building no 1)

While repainting the administration building, SCSB staff noticed that the
above noted stairway had deteriorated to the point of being unsafe. It was
then determined that the stairs needed to replaced with a different type of
stair system or the same problems with deterioration would only reoccur in
the near future

Cost of Change: ADD $37,160.00
Cost of Change: ADD $44 927 00
SUMMARY:  ITEM 1) ADD.. . ... . ... .3773700
ITEM 2) ADD. ... . . ... .. . . . ..$37,19000
TOTAL COST ADD. . ... . . ... . $44927.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 0.00
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 0.00
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $54.471.00 0.16%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY:‘Z‘(/ / 7 fij e
ith, Project Manager

Mark D. S

s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _X_ No __/If Yes, total adds = $ 54.471.00




Mgf"i ‘

BATA bocument 67017~ 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: X
Sarasota High School Stucco DATE: January 15, 2007 T 7
Repair/Repainting Phase T~ ARCHITECT.
1000 S School Avenie " - CONTRACTOR: [X]
Sarasota, Florida 34237~ FIELD: O
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address).  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: T
Willis A Srith Consffuction, Tnc CONTRACT DATE: February 21, 2006 OTHER: []
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 3423%

THE CONTRACT 15 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Sarasota High Gates . $1,73700

Sarasota High Stair Replacement 37,150 00

The original Contract Sum was $ 356,654.00
The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders $ 12,544.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 369,198.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 44.927.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 414,125.00

The Céntréct Time will ];c_‘incr.cased by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the'date of this Change Order therefore is unchan ged

NOTE: This Change Order does not inci;ade changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been autherized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARGHITECT, CONTRAGTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley Bryant Architects, Inc . Willis A Smith Construction. Inc The Schoel Board of Sarasota County
: i Florida
ARCHITECT {Firm name) - - - CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name}
1001 Manatee Avenue, We.st, Bradenton, 2902 Hyde Park Street, Sarasota, Florida 1960 Landings Boulevard. Sarasota
Florida 34205 34239 Florida 34231
ADDRESS. ADDRE ADDRESS -
L0l A <sh. 77
BY (Signature) /4 BY (Signarire)
Michael J Ivko, Project Manager C. Wade Wolfe, Project Manager Charies E. Collins, Director of
Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed name)
- ’ - =
1/ 8/ o7 1/15/07 2 -2 7
DATE 77 DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyrlght © 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA™ Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe tivil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted fo the maximum exient possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 15:31:27 on 01/15/2007 under Order Ne.1000278366_1 which expires on 1/9/2008 and is not for resate

User Notes: {343167324)



CHANGE ORDE MMARY

PROJECT NAME:

Sarasota High School Campus Repainting Project
Phase |

CHANGE ORDER NO. 03

BOARD DATE: February 20, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Additional pressure cleaning and surface preparation of Buildings #4 and 5
Reason for Change: In attempting to insure the best possible bonding surface for new paintto be

applied to existing buildings no 4 and 5, SCSB staff requested that
specialized pressure washing equipment by utilized along with manual
removal techniques of existing surface coatings This type of surface
preparation will provide the best possible priming surface for new paint

adhesion
Cost of Change: ADD $ 8,248 38

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD ... . ... ... . .. 5824838

TOTAL COST ADD . ... . . ..... ...5$824838
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 0.00
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: Q.00
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $62.719.00 0.18%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY: @_/L// f

Mark D. Smiti#Project Manager

&

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _X_ No__/If Yes, total adds = $62.719.00




W AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER: [
Sarasota High Schoot Stucco DATE: January 15, 2007 57
Repair/Repaintinig Phase I ARCHITECT:
1600 S. School Avenue CONTRACTOR;
Sarasota, Florida 34237 FIELD: [~
TO CONTRACTOR (Narme and address)- ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: s
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: Eebruary 21, 2006 OTHER: [
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives}

Additional pressure cleaning of Buildings #4 & 5  $8,248 38

The original Contract Sum was 3 356,654.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 57.471.60
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 414,125.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ _ 8.248.38
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 422 373.38

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not inr.:lﬁd__e changes in the Contract Sum, Contraci Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley Bryant Architects, Inc’ : Willis A Smith Construction, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County.
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRAGTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1001 Manatee Avenue, West, Bradenton 2902 Hyde Park Street, Sarasota, Florida 1960 Landings Boulevard. Sarasota,
Florida 34205 34239 Florida 34231
ADDRESS RESS I LOU( L ADDREW g &q
W(Sz BY (Srgnature) BY ¢ S:gnam’re)
Michael J. Ivko, Project Manager C Wade Wolfe, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of
L Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
/s 8'/1'7 1/15/07 T 7
DATE 7 7 ° DATE DATE

ALA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AA®
Document is pratected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA™ Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law  This document
was produced by AIA software at 15:37:07 on 01/15/2007 under Order No 1000278366__1 which expires on 1/9/2008. and is not for resale

User Netes: (53083080}




