ucheIEy =y |erorddy=vy,,

XE} $9]BS 9AES 0] pleog [0aUdS au) Ag swae) 8sey} Jo aseyind JOSHp JO INSS1 Syt a1E 'uoRBDYE] 10} ‘(SA0qE payiuRpl,) s1opio abueyd syl S10N

0008 ‘SONIAYS XYL NI TV.LOL 25°91L5'20ES
o -sadid soejday| ge 95t 1vre 006681 % +| 8e'1L92'6EYS S | 1SLOD YHWS " SIIAA 1 aseyy ‘Suguiedey - yBiH ejoseleg
UONE]S 1) O] ABMBALIP 8S5IASY
‘sdwel 1o} gpau bl a)ecoial g Buum WelsAs vd pusixa ‘Buiybl
APIACL ‘UaBaIdSpuIM | PPE SPIADIY ‘S| Ja)em JNSEWop SN0y
o ‘Ulep Japun ppy !spagy Jamod sjesojey ‘uielp uuels 1euuel| 00°019°528'SS 00'ger’ /88 +J oo'sLL'oeg'es L “oul 'S DA uoljeledald a)IS - YBIH meinsany
= ‘diund g (13m uonebun mau Jo uone|elsul| 00°GL L 'oE8 e 00°LZ8¥hS +] 00+S8°16L'cS 01 DU SHIN DA uoljesedaid siS - UBIH mansaary
) ‘salnjangs pateidosse g adid Wiols Jo 47 006 S.PPY| 00vSe'LEL'eS D0ZIGErS +] D0ZHB'LPLES 6 U SIS A uonesedald alg - YBIH meinseay
v ‘wajsas abeulerp uuos pesodoid Jo uoyesipo| 00 eks YL e 00°ZrSess +] 0000 PRO'CS 2 "oul SN TS M uapeledald a)s - YBIH mensaay
o "0IpNIs O} WSSAS punas ppy| 00°669'091°ZL | 00'680°01% +| co0L9'e5L'21 % ¥s ‘oul S| "D A sBuIM Woossse|D - YBIH Hod UHON
o "spJens 1eLIod (983 SSI|UIEIS PAPPY| G2 B0E TrY'9% 25'7ZE 1S +| e4°986'0v1'9% Lg | vononyjsuog wepuel SUOIJEAOLISY R WNLOYEY) - UD|[EUS|D
ONLLIIW GHYOd TOOHDS L00Z/02/€ IHL 1Y NOILLWDILLYY HO/ONY TYAQHddY ¥0d 0AINISTUd SHIAHO JDONVHD SADIAHIS NOLLINYLISNOD 40 AUYINNNS
- . ANNOWY
- SONIAYS {PeyoeNE 398) NOILYNY IdX3 LNAOWY IONVHD 10VHINGD  soo|  worowdinod 103r0Md
XvL SIS a3siaay INTHEND

SYITHO FONVHI SIIJIAYIS NOILONYLSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

GLENALLEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - CAFETORIUM & RENOVATIONS

CHANGE ORDER MO. THIRTY-SEVEN (37}

BOARD DATE:
March 20, 2007

ITEM 1) Description:
Reasoen for Change:
corners from damage.
Cost of Change: ADD: $1,32252
SUMMARY: ITEM 1} ADD: $1,322 52
TOTAL COST: ADD: $1,322 52

Added stainless steel comer guards at exposed corners in the Cafetorium

This change was done at the request of the School Principal fo protect the drywall

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Ordsrs due to Phasing of Prcject as a2 % of ariginal contract:

| $1.211.345.45|

| -17.30%|

| $52.320.08]

] 0.708%]

Change Orders Generated by CSD & Project Requirements as a % of original contract. | 399,754.08| | 1.349%|

Change Orders due o changes made by Non-CSD Staff as a % of original contract: { _ 5182.675.34| i 2.471%)

Total Architect/Fngineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: ! —soo0] | 0.000%}

SUBMITTED BY:

[Is s a Design/BuUild continuing cantract project? Yes Mo _X_/ If Yes, otal adds = & |
LA ects\Slanallem3det Gieritan CalelorumsRacauniinaa\ 21 SONT RALT AMEMOMENTS\WCRange OrdersiQD 37 Comar Guarss sig Page tof 1



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 037 OWNER: @/

Glenallen Elementary School - DATE: February 12, 2007 .
Cafetorium & Renovaiions ARCHITECT: {]

CONTRACTOR: [

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005 OTHER: -
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 0

1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atrributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide labor, material & equipment to install the Koroseal stainless steel corner guards per the attached fax transmissions dated
11/2/06 and 1/30/07

Refer to Attachment "A" for Cost Breakdown.

The original Contract Sum was $ 739286839
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 95188216
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,440,986.73
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1322.52
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,442,309.25

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 22, 2006

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been anthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractot, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Seibert Architects P.A. P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)}
325 Central Avenue, Sarasota, FL 34236 1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL 34236 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
ﬁ s 34231
ADDRESS: — Z
Mm L 5,
BY (Signature) € BY (Signature)
Samue} Holladay Brian M. Lefizer Charles E. Collins
(Typed name) (Typed namd) (Typed rmme)
7. 1507 2/12/67 [ 27, 7
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1972, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This Ala®
Document is protectad by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA” Decument, of any
portion of it. may resull in severe civil and criminal penalies, and wiil be prosecuted 10 the maximum extent possible under the law This document

was produced by AlA software at 09:32:35 on 02/12/2007 under Order Mo 1000251026_1 which expires on 7/28/2007 and is not fos resale



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
NORTH PORT HIGH SCHOOL CLASSROOM WINGS

CHANGE CRDER NO

FIFTY FOUR (54)
BOARD DATE:
MARCH 20, 2007
ITEM 1) Description: Add Sound System to North Port High School Studic.
Reason for Change: Existing audio shelf type "“Boom Box” radio, CD, cassette unit is inadequate
in output power and volume for the intericr square footage of the new Dance
Studio.
Cost of Change: ADD $ 10,089 00
SUMMARY:  ITEM 1) ADD. ... ... .$%10,08900
TOTAL COST ADD......c.ocniimesinnmnnnnns $10,089.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: {$1.963,541.94) -15.80%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $111,704.67
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: ~ $1.472,327.00 11.848%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original confract: $172,504.00 1.390%

SUBMITTED BY:

Danjél J-/Wige, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = $




e

&7
RAVS
i
&
(1Y

‘iﬁ'
R

1

MAEA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: {Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 054 OWNER [

North Port High School Classroom Wings
2132007
6400 W Price Boulevard North Port FL34287 _ ARCHITECT O
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR []

TO CONTRACTOR: (N(LITIB and adflressj CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20455 FIELD 1
W.G Mills, Inc CONTRACT DATE:  10/5/2004
3301 Whitfield Avenue OTHER U
Sarasota. FL 34243 CONTRACT FOR: Consiruction Manager's Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal for

Construction Services dated 10/12/04

The Contract is changed as follows:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Refer to attached Change Order Request #78 for work item changes in this Change Order Date of Substantial Completion has been
changed to reflect the compietion of the Dance Studio

The original (Coﬁfr'act Suﬁi) {dﬁ%ﬁ@fﬁi@%’?@@%ﬁﬁ’@ﬁce) was $ 12,426,726 00
The net change by pre\uously authorized Change Orders 5 (270.116.00)
’Ihe (Contlact Sum) @&Wﬁﬁ%ﬁ’é’j prior to this Change Order was T $. 7. 12,156,610 00
The (Connact Sum) (Gummmwﬁmm will be (increased) (PECHENNREN (unﬁﬁmﬁ@@ﬂ@(

by thls Lhancre Order in the amount of $ 10082 00

12,166,699.00

The new (Contxact Sum) (MWW&) mcluchng this Change Order will be $
: Ihe Contract.’[l will be (increased) (IRSRERSERY ronRRRRRRP by ( 181) days -

'Ihe date of Sub‘ ant1aI Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 11812007

(Nore Thzs C hange Om’er does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Tk ime or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which __.’m})_q biee_n_ authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owiner and Contracter, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

The ADP Group W G Mils, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
TECT CON Ty ow| i
ARG St et e TR hLamel N ET T Hoad
Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34243 Sarasota, FL 34240
ADDRESS )[JJRESS” : ADDRESS

T B

By (S'igm){u:e) ’ L_)/) BY (Srgnam?e} BY (Signature)
Javier T AIA Timothy D Hensey Executive CharlesE Collins Director

Fmice Pregident —————————
{Typed name) (Typed nome (Typed name) /
N2 -8) T 07 )/c’;
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document. on which this text appears in BED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured

AIA Document G701™ .. 2007, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AlA® Document is protectad by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationai Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIAY Dacument,
or any pattion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wilt be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when compleied To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel copyright@aia org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL SITE PREPARATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. EIGHT (8)
BOARD DATE: MARCH 20, 2007

ITEM 1) Description; Modification of the proposed storm drainage system to include or remove existing storm drainage pipe
found as the work was done

Reason for Change:  The existing storm drainage system was not well documented Several storm pipes and structures were
found that had to be either removed or connected to the new system

Cost of Change: ADD . o $63,542 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD - $63,542.00
TOTAL COST: ADD......cvusins $63,542.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $000 000%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 3000 000%
Change Orders due to Scope Changes of Project as a % of original contract: 774,711 0000 24 32%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: $ 28, 869 00 0971 %
Change Orders Reguested by Others as a % of original contract: . $22,00000 0740 %
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: . $000

b

Jffhn M Neel, Project

SUBMITTED BY: Wiz
Manager

fIs this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X /If Yes, total adds = § |

EAProjectsIRHSI3181 2005 RHS Replace Contract#S024221 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Changa Crder Tracking LagiRHS Site Prep CO #8 Summary ds Page 10f3




CHANGE OWNER [X]
ORDER ARCHITECT [X]
AfA DOCUMENT G701 CONSULTANT [ ]
CONTRACTOR  [X]
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 8
(name, address)
Riverview High School DATE: February 22, 2007
Phase I Site Preparation
1 Ram Way ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: 20531
Sarasota, Florida 34241
10O CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT DATE: October 17, 2006
(name, address)
W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: Phase 1 Site Preparation
3301 Whitfield Avenue L
Sarasota, Florida 34243
The Contract is changed as follows:
1 Change Order Request No. 20R002 $63,542.00

Total $63,542 .00

Not valid until signed by bo_th the Owner, Architect and Contractor

The original (Contract Sum) (Guassnteed-MaximumPrice) was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed MaximumPrice) prior to this Change Order was

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed MaximumPrice) will be (increased) (decreased) (unehanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of

The new (Contract Sum) (Guarantecd-Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be (irereased) (deereased) (unchanged) by

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is
NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

$2,973,231.00
$711,169.00
$3,684,400.00

$63,542.00
83,747,942 .00
0 Days

May 20, 2007

ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR: OWNER:

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota Co.
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 1960 Landings Blvd. 34231
Sarasota, Florida 34236 _~ Saxasota,%rida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34231

Ad
B

'*‘Hﬁ://,fb Ao ™

Address

Darrell McLain
President
DATE: Febmary 22, 2007

DAIE:

Timothy D. Hensey ' ! Chatles E. Collins

Executive Vice President Director Construction Services



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL SITE PREPARATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. NINE (9)
BOARD DATE: MARCH 20, 2007

ITEM 1} Description: Addition of approximately 500 LF of 38" storm pipe and associated structures

Reason for Change. This work was to be part of the building site work package. In order to provide storm drainage for the
building site during the building construction phase the work will be advanced to be completed prior to
starting work on the building

Cost of Change: ADD . . . . $43,912 00
SUMMARY:  ITEM 1) ADD .. .. . $43,812.00
TOTAL COST: ADD.veiiminnmsinnnn $43,912.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $000 000%
Total Tax Savings o date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $000 000 %
Change Orders dug to Scope Changes of Project as a % of original confract: 767,210.0000 25 804%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: $ 28, 869 00 0971 %
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: $ 22,000 00 0740 %
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00

SUBMITTED BY: ¥ 1A
ct Manager

Neel, . rje

fIs this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X /If Yes, tofal adds = $ i

LProjects\RHE3181 2008 RHS Replace Contract#50243\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change rder Tracking Log\RHS Sita Prep €0 #9 Summary Xis Page 1 o3



——<CHANGE

OWNER [X]
ORDER ARCHITECT [X]
AIA DOCUMENT G701 CONSULTANT [ ]
CONTRACTOR  [X]
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 9
(name, address)
Riverview High School DATE: February 22, 2007
Phase I Site Preparation
1 Ram Way ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: 20531
Sarasota, Florida 34241 :
TO CONIRACTOR: CONIRACT DATE: October 17, 2006
{name, address)
W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: Phase I Site Preparation
3301 Whitfield Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34243

The Contract is changed as follows:

1. Change Order Request No. 30R001 $43,912 .00

Total $43,912 00

Not valid until signed by both the Owner, Architect and Contractor

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $2,973,231.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $774,711.00
The (Contract Sum) (Gueranteed MaximuntPriee) prior to this Change Order was $3,747,942.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of $43,912.00
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum-Priee) including this Change Order will be $3,791,854.00
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by 1 0 Days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Qrder therefore is May 20, 2007

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR: OWNER:

The School Board of Sarasota Co.
1960 Landings Blvd. 34231

BMX Architects, Inc. - W.G. Mills, Inc,
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34236 A Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34231

: b Bl W Aes?

Darrell McLain Timothy D! Henséy 1 Charles E. Collins
President Executive Vice President Director Constructl in Services
DATE: February 22, 2007 DATE: DATE: 7 I 7




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL SITE PREPARATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TEN (10)
BOARD DATE: MARCH 20, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Installation of new irrigation well and pump

Reason for Change:  The existing well was located in the path of new storm drainage and the pump and casing were not

useable

Cost of Change: ADD. . . $44,321 00
SUMMARY:  ITEM 1) ADD . . . $44,321.00
TOTAL COST: ADD..ooomvnmmmnninmsmennn $44,321,00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $000 O000%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 3000 000%
Change Orders due to Scope Changes of Project as a % of original contract: 767 210 0000 25 804%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: $ 28, 862.00 0971 %
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: $ 6632100 231%
Total Architect/Enginger omissions to date as a % of original contract: . 3000

SUBMITTED BY: i .
ohn M Neel, Project

tis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X /i Yes, total adds = §

L\Projects\RHSY3181 2005 RHS Replace ConTact#Bli24N2T CONTRACT AMENDMENTSWChange Order Tracking LegiRHS Site Prep CO #10 Summary.ds Page 1of 3




CHANGE OWNER [X]

ORDER ARCHITECT X3
AI4 DOCUMENT G701 CONSULTANT [ ]
CONTRACTOR [X]
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 10
(name, address)
Riverview High School DATE: February 22, 2007
Phase I Site Preparation
1 Ram Way ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: 20531
Sarasota, Florida 34241
TO CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT DATE: October 17, 2006
(name, address)
W.G. Mills, Inc. CONIRACT FOR: Phase I Site Preparation
3301 Whitfield Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34243

The Coniract is changed as follows:

1. Change Order Request No. 25R $44,321 .00

Total $44.321.00

Not valid until signed by both the Owner, Architect and Contractor

The original (Contract Sum) {Guaranteed MeaximumPrice) was $2,973,231 00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $818,623.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-MaximumPrice) prior to this Change Order was $3,791,854.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (deereased) (unchansed)

by this Change Order in the amount of $44,321 00
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $3,836,175.00
The Contract Time will be (inereased) {deereased) (unchanged) by 0 Days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May 20, 2007

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR: OWNER:
BMK Archiiccts, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota Co
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 1960 Landings Blvd 34231
Sarasota, Florida 34236 1 Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34231
L W Address
B oo, " otpl &
Vo g oD} “ /

Darrell McLain Timothy D. Hensey * Charles E. Collins

DATE: February 22, 2007 DATE:. DATE: . <

President Executive Vice President Director Construction Services
// /ﬁi g



ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

ITEM 6)

LAProjectstRHS\3181 2005 RHS Replace Contract#60243\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Order Tracking Log\RHS Site Prep CO #11 Summary xis

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL. SITE PREPARATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. ELEVEN (11)
BOARD DATE: MARCH 20, 2007

Description: Connect existing storm drain to new storm system

Reason for Change: The existing pipe was found when the new system was installed

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,301 00
Description: Relocation of power feeds along south property line.

Reason for Change: New storm system will be installed in the location the power feeds are located.

Cost of Change:  ADD: $11,265 00
Description: Add under drain below stormwater storage vaults

Reason for Change: Required as part of SWFWMD permit review.

Cost of Change: ADD: $9.635.00
Description: Reroute domestic water line around lift station at Ram Bowl

Reason for change: New lift station to be installed in this location.

Cost of Change: ADD: $5,024.00
Description: Provide additional windscreen at Miss sarasota Softball.

Reason for change: The quantity of windscreen reused from
RHS softball was insufficient {o cover the outfield fence.

Cost of Change:  ADD: $1,607 00
Description: Provide lighting, extend PA system wiring and relocate batting cage light

Reason for change: Requested by schaol staff

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,068.00

Page 10f3




ITEM 7) Description: Credit for entry ramps to storage trailers not installed.

Reason for change: Not needed due to type of storage unit used.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$3,100.00)

ITEM 8) Description: Revise driveway to lift station on Proctor

Reason for change: To comply with Sarasota County permit review comments.

Cost of Change: ADD: $7,232.00
ITEM 9) Description: Revise existing manhole

Reason for change; To modify existing manhole to meet current standards.

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,403 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $2,301 00 ITEM7) DEDUCT: ($3,100.00)
ITEM 2) ADD: $11,265 00 ITEM 8) ADD: $7.232 00
ITEM 3) ADD: $9,635 00 ITEM 9) ADD: $1,403 00
ITEM 4) ADD: $5,024 00
ITEM 5) ADD: $1,607.00
ITEM 6) ADD: $2,068 00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $37,435.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:

Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

$800,970.00
$28,869.00

$69,996.00

©w wl |
o ol |©
o ol |o
O 2 o

26.939%
0.971%

2.354%

SUBMITTED BY: Qﬂm V(/U/\,-g_pj &

Jo?ﬂn'l\/l Neel, Project Manager

[15 This a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /If Yes, totaladds = $

LAProjects\RHS3181 2005 RHS Replace Contracti#50243121 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Order Tracking Log\RHS Site Prep CC #11 Summary xis

|

PageZof 3



~.CHANGE OWNER [X3
ORDER ARCHITECT X]
AI4 DOCUMENT G701 CONSULTANT [ ]
CONTRACTOR [X]
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 11
(name, address)
Riverview High School DAIE: February 22, 2007
Phase I Site Preparation
1 Ram Way ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: 20531

Sarasota, Florida 34241

TO CONTRACTOR:

{(name, address)
W.G. Mills, Inc.
3301 Whitfield Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34243

The Contract is changed as follows:

Change Order Request No. 28
Change Order Request No. 29
Change Order Reguest No. 31
Change Order Request No. 32
Change Order Request No. 33

CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACI FOR:

October 17, 2006

Phase [ Site Preparation

$2,301.00
$11,265 00
$9,635.00
$5,024,00
$1,607.00

Change Order Request No. 3R
Change Order Request No. 35
Change Order Request No. 36
Change Order Request No. 37

000 N AL W

$2,068 00
($3,100.00)
$7,232.00
$1,403.00

Total $37,435.00

Not valid until signed by both the Owner, Architect and Contractor

The original (Contract Sum) {Guaranteed Maxinmm Price) was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed MaximumPrice) prior to this Change Order was

The (Contract Sum) {Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of

The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be (increased) {deereased) (unchanged) by

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is
NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

$2,973,231.00
$862,944.00
$3,836,175.00

$37.435.00
$3,873,610.00
0 Days

May 20, 2007

ARCHITECT:

CONTRACTOR:

OWNER:

BMEK Architects, Inc
323 Ceniral Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34236 4

W .G. Mills, Inc.
3301 Whitfield Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34243

The School Board of Sarasota Co.
1960 Landings Blvd. 34231
Sarasota, Florida 34231

A

Ad

Mr?ﬁw

Address

R

Darrell McLain
President
DATE: February 22, 2007

Timothy D, Hensey
Executive Vlce President
DATE:

Charles E. Collins
Director Construction Servites

DATE: 5 ﬂ?)



CHANGE ORDPER SUMMARY

SARASOTA HIGH SCHOOL CAMPUS REPAINTING PROJECT

PHASE |

CHANGE ORDERNO 5

BOARD DATE: March 20, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Replace leaking plumbing waste line pipes in the ceilings of fwo science labs.

Reason for Change: At the request of Mr Jody Dumas, Director of Facilities Services Depariment, SCSB
construction staff arranged to have plumbing waste lines in the ceilings of two
science labs replaced. These cast iron waste lines serviced two 2" floor science
labs and had deteriorated over time resulting in a number of small leaks. It was
determined that the best way to get the labs back in service quickly was fo replace
the leaking lines with PVC pipe over a weekend

Cost of Change: ADD % 1,895.00
SUMMARY: ITEM1) ADD/DEDUCT. .. . ... . ...$1,898500
TOTAL COST ADD/DEDUCT. .. ... .. .$189500
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 0.00
Total Tax Savings {o date as a resuit of Direct Material Purchases: 0.00
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $84.502.00 23.69%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY._4

s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _X_ No____/If Yes, totaladds = $




WAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER: X1
Sarasota High School Stucco DATE: February 09, 2007 - 9]
Repair/Repainting Phase I ARCHITECT:
1000 S. School Avenue CONTRACTOR: ]
Sarasota. Florida 34237 FIELD: [J
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address} ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: ’
Willis' A $mith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: February 21, 2006 OTHER: [J
2502 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include wheie applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Request for Change & $1,895 00

The original Contract Sum was $ 356,634.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ §2,607.38
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 439,261.38
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,885.00
The rew Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 441,156.38

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not inchude changes in the Contract Sum Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximurn Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and Hime have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley Bryant Architects, Inc Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1001 Manatee Avenue, West 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard
Bradenton, Florida 34205 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS : ADDRESS ADDRESS rﬂ
CINER Y et
BY (Signature) ' BY (Signature)
Michael T Ivko Project Manager C Wade Wolfe, Protect Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of

Construction Services

(Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed name} /
7—'/ /3/07 2/9/2007 Y / 2]/ 7
’ L

DATE  ~ DATE DATE / A

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AJA®
Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and international Treatles Unautherized reproduction or digtribution of this AIAY Document, of any
portion of it, may resull in severe aivil and eriminal penallies, and wiil be proseciied to the maximum extent possibie under the law. This document
was produced by AIA software at 09:27:33 on 02/09/2007 under Order No 1000278366_1 which expires on 1/9/2008 and is not for resale.

User Notes: (2138799314)



